7	 7	6.	04
- (•	_	

08-01-2006

76.07 (BHI IN		Q	96167			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM				
(Rev. 10/02) 1032	284046	U.S. Patent and Trademark	(Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.	D.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):	~ X			
Noriaki IDA; Yoshiyuki MORIYA	FUJI PHOTO FILM 210, Nakanuma, Min	CO., LTD.	25.8			
	Kanagawa-ken, Japan	n	⁴ 5			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			112914 U.S. PT 11/492849			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	•	- •			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			- 1			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other			1			
Execution Date: July 13, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
**	tien the evenution date	fatha amuliantiam in July 12, 2006				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica		e of the application is: July 13, 2006				
A. Patent Application No.(s) unknown	B. Patent No.(s) unknown					
unknown						
Additional numbers a		☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	(3.71). \$10.0C				
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER		rected and authorized to charge all required				
		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Depos				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.					
	8. Deposit Account I					
	(Attach dunlicate	19-4880				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page if paying by deposit account	·———			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS STREET					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
July 26, 2006						
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063	Date				
Total number of social including course short attackments and do not at						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/31/2006 DBYRNE 00000074 11492849 01 FC:8021 40.

PATENT

REEL: 018131 FRAME: 0990

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

2018 - 14486 2018 - 15

Assignment

		* *	50.5		
	Whereas, I/We,	Noriaki ID	A and Yoshiyu	ki MORIYA	
				of	Japan
hereir	nafter called assign	or(s), have invent	ed certain improver	nents in	
1	'ALIGNING APP	ARATUS, ALI	GNING METHOD,	AND THE PRO	GRAM"
	July 13, 200	6; and			
Whereas,			Fuji Photo Film	Co., Ltd.	_
			210, Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,		
			Kanagawa-ken,	Japan	
					
inven	• - /:	-	ntire right, title, and s to be obtained the		olication and
	Now therefore, fe	or valuable consid	leration, receipt who	ereof is hereby ack	knowledged,
invenunder issue successueces	tion disclosed there 35 U.S.C. §119, as any Letters Patent ssors and assigns; as ary by the assignee.	ein for the United and I/we request the granted upon the ind I/we will execute in connection we	States of America, e Director of the U. invention set forth is oute without further ith the United State	including the right S. Patent and Tracent and Tracent the application to consideration all personal supplication where	t to claim priority lemark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed a called upon to
	ylvania Avenue, N	W, Washington, 1	our attorneys SUG DC 20037-3213 to i and Con	nsert here in parer	
					the application
numb	er and filing date o	f said application	when known.		
Date:	July 13, 200	o6 Noria	ki Ida		
Date:	July 13, 20	106 Yoshi	yuki Moriy	Œ	
Date:	S/				
	s/				
Date:					
	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018131 FRAME: 0991